

November 14, 2019 Web Announcement 2022

## **Diabetic Supply Policy Changes for Nevada Medicaid**

Attention provider types 28 (Pharmacy) and 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies - DMEPOS): The following changes will be effective January 6, 2020:

- Insulin systems and supplies and Continuous Glucose Monitors (CGM) will no longer be billable under DMEPOS when found medically necessary within the Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment (EPSDT) Program.
- Policy is being created and added to Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) Chapter 1200 Prescribed Drugs, to allow for coverage of CGM systems and insulin systems and supplies.

The Pharmacy Billing Manual and the PT 33 Billing Guide will be updated along with the MSM Chapter 1200 update.

Updates to the diabetic supply preferred products will be provided in an upcoming web announcement prior to this implementation.